
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011803-2021 

Contract

SBC TC01 - Planned Preventative Maintenance to Air
Conditioning and Ventilation Equipment to Public
Buildings within the Borough of Southend on Sea

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011803

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029036  

Published 27 May 2021, 11:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue

Southend on Sea

SS2 6ER

Contact

Ms Liz Green

Email

procurementops@southend.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011803-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011803-2021
mailto:procurementops@southend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1702215459

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.southend.gov.uk/
http://www.southend.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SBC TC01 - Planned Preventative Maintenance to Air Conditioning and Ventilation
Equipment to Public Buildings within the Borough of Southend on Sea

Reference number

DN520894

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Planned Preventative Maintenance to Air Conditioning and Ventilation Equipment to a
Portfolio of Public Buildings, Schools and Leased Buildings within the Borough of Southend
on Sea.

The contract will include undertaking maintenance to a set schedule to each building and to
provide a responsive service to attend to any faults reported through the repairs help desk.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

71333000 - Mechanical engineering services

45331200 - Ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

71315410 - Inspection of ventilation system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planned Preventative Maintenance to Air Conditioning and Ventilation Equipment to a
Portfolio of Public Buildings, Schools and Leased Buildings within the Borough of Southend
on Sea.

The contract will include undertaking maintenance to a set schedule to each building and to
provide a responsive service to attend to any faults reported through the repairs help desk.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002255

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TC01 -

Title

TC01 - Planned Preventative Maintenance to Air Conditioning & Ventilation Equipment to
Public Buildings within the Borough of Southend on Sea

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

/Notice/002255-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R & A Mechanical Services Ltd

Hockley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

06818928

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £201,230

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Services

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T04:56:37+0100
	TCPDF




